



(1)

65wp1729.23

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**65 WRIT PETITION NO. 1729 OF 2023  
79 WRIT PETITION NO. 3010 OF 2025  
84 WRIT PETITION NO. 3048 OF 2017 WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 3049 OF 2017 WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 3050 OF 2017  
86 WRIT PETITION NO. 1643 OF 2019  
87 WRIT PETITION NO. 3627 OF 2023  
90 WRIT PETITION NO. 488 OF 2025**

**DATTA KAUTIKRAO AMBHURE**

....Petitioner

**VERSUS**

**DEVIDAS NANASAHEB CHOUDHARI AND OTHERS**

.....Respondent

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.**

**DATE : 28<sup>th</sup> APRIL, 2025**

**P. C.**

1. Due to paucity of time, stand over to 07-07-2025.
2. Interim relief, if any to continue till next date.

**[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]**