

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.  
DATED : 07<sup>th</sup> JULY, 2025.**

**P.C.:-**

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates and category mentioned against them.
2. Interim relief/undertaking/statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

Matters	Date
107 WRIT PETITION NO. 869 OF 2005	19.08.2025
108 WRIT PETITION NO. 1755 OF 2017	
110 WRIT PETITION NO. 12309 OF 2017	
111 WRIT PETITION NO. 1643 OF 2019	
112 WRIT PETITION NO. 1901 OF 2019	
115 WRIT PETITION NO. 866 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 10029 OF 2022	20.08.2025
116 WRIT PETITION NO. 1729 OF 2023	
117 WRIT PETITION NO. 2108 OF 2023	
119 WRIT PETITION NO. 3627 OF 2023	
121 WRIT PETITION NO. 10475 OF 2023	
122 WRIT PETITION NO. 10679 OF 2023	
123 WRIT PETITION NO. 12172 OF 2023	
124 WRIT PETITION NO. 13698 OF 2023	
125 WRIT PETITION NO. 14173 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 14181 OF 2023	
126 WRIT PETITION NO. 14379 OF 2023	
127 WRIT PETITION NO. 15555 OF 2023	
128 WRIT PETITION NO. 17 OF 2025	
129 WRIT PETITION NO. 488 OF 2025	
130 WRIT PETITION NO. 1152 OF 2025	
131 WRIT PETITION NO. 1297 OF 2025	

<b>133 WRIT PETITION NO. 1838 OF 2025</b>	
<b>136 WRIT PETITION NO. 3010 OF 2025</b>	
<b>137 WRIT PETITION NO. 3326 OF 2025</b>	
<b>138 WRIT PETITION NO. 3503 OF 2025</b>	
<b>139 WRIT PETITION NO. 3753 OF 2025</b>	
<b>140 WRIT PETITION NO. 3754 OF 2025</b>	
<b>141 WRIT PETITION NO. 5487 OF 2025</b>	<b>22.08.2025</b>
<b>142 WRIT PETITION NO. 5584 OF 2025</b>	
<b>143 WRIT PETITION NO. 5621 OF 2025</b>	
<b>144 WRIT PETITION NO. 6170 OF 2025</b>	
<b>145 WRIT PETITION NO. 6804 OF 2025</b>	
<b>146 WRIT PETITION NO. 7067 OF 2025</b>	
<b>147 WRIT PETITION NO. 7072 OF 2025</b>	
<b>148 CONT. PETITION NO. 749 OF 2022 IN CA/275/2021</b>	
<b>149 CONT. PETITION NO. 1008 OF 2024 IN WP/12662/2023</b>	
<b>151 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 241 OF 2024</b>	
<b>154 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 143 OF 2025</b>	

**(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR)**  
**JUDGE**