



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.  
DATE : 30/09/2025**

**PER COURT :-**

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. The interim relief/undertaking/statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

<b>Matters on board</b>	<b>Adjourned to</b>
972 WRIT PETITION NO. 11109 OF 2025 975 WRIT PETITION NO. 418 OF 2025 976 WRIT PETITION NO. 436 OF 2025 977 WRIT PETITION NO. 1774 OF 2025 978 WRIT PETITION NO. 1848 OF 2025 979 WRIT PETITION NO. 2149 OF 2025 980 WRIT PETITION NO. 2522 OF 2025	13/01/2026
981 WRIT PETITION NO. 2991 OF 2025 982 WRIT PETITION NO. 3010 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8844 OF 2025 IN WP/3010/2025 983 WRIT PETITION NO. 3099 OF 2025 984 WRIT PETITION NO. 3326 OF 2025 985 WRIT PETITION NO. 3405 OF 2025 986 WRIT PETITION NO. 3466 OF 2025 987 WRIT PETITION NO. 3586 OF 2025 988 WRIT PETITION NO. 3690 OF 2025 989 WRIT PETITION NO. 4047 OF 2025 990 WRIT PETITION NO. 4103 OF 2025 992 WRIT PETITION NO. 4592 OF 2025 993 WRIT PETITION NO. 4759 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 4783 OF 2025 994 WRIT PETITION NO. 4950 OF 2025 995 WRIT PETITION NO. 4970 OF 2025 996 WRIT PETITION NO. 5179 OF 2025 997 WRIT PETITION NO. 5701 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11031 OF 2023 999 WRIT PETITION NO. 7191 OF 2025 1000 WRIT PETITION NO. 7389 OF 2025 1001 WRIT PETITION NO. 7392 OF 2025 1002 WRIT PETITION NO. 7505 OF 2025 1003 WRIT PETITION NO. 7678 OF 2025 1004 WRIT PETITION NO. 8419 OF 2025 1005 WRIT PETITION NO. 8420 OF 2025 1007 WRIT PETITION NO. 9568 OF 2025 1008 WRIT PETITION NO. 9906 OF 2025 1009 WRIT PETITION NO. 10190 OF 2025 1010 WRIT PETITION NO. 10881 OF 2025 1011 WRIT PETITION NO. 10911 OF 2025 1013 WRIT PETITION NO. 11182 OF 2025 1014 SECOND APPEAL NO. 16 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 348 OF 2024 IN FAST/33766/2023 1015 SECOND APPEAL NO. 122 OF 2025 1016 SECOND APPEAL NO. 238 OF 2025	14/01/2026

<p>1017 SECOND APPEAL NO. 282 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7996 OF 2025 IN SA/282/2025</p> <p>1018 SECOND APPEAL NO. 298 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8506 OF 2025 IN SA/298/2025</p> <p>1019 SECOND APPEAL NO. 322 OF 2025</p> <p>1020 SECOND APPEAL NO. 326 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9354 OF 2025 IN SA/326/2025</p> <p>1022 SECOND APPEAL NO. 341 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9880 OF 2025 IN SA/341/2025</p> <p>1023 SECOND APPEAL NO. 357 OF 2025</p> <p>1024 SECOND APPEAL NO. 358 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10068 OF 2025 IN SA/358/2025</p>	
<p>1026 WRIT PETITION NO. 1580 OF 2024</p> <p>1027 WRIT PETITION NO. 1682 OF 2025</p> <p>1028 WRIT PETITION NO. 4721 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4348 OF 2025 IN WP/4721/2025</p> <p>1029 SECOND APPEAL NO. 438 OF 2016 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1135 OF 2020 IN SA/438/2016</p> <p>1030 SECOND APPEAL NO. 685 OF 2016 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13205 OF 2016 IN SA/685/2016</p> <p>1031 SECOND APPEAL NO. 797 OF 2017 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15499 OF 2017 IN SA/797/2017</p> <p>1032 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10172 OF 2025 IN SAST/22840/2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10173 OF 2025 IN SAST/22840/2024</p> <p>1033 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10780 OF 2025 IN WP/5463/2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 5463 OF 2024</p> <p>1034 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10789 OF 2025 IN WPST/11752/2024</p> <p>1035 WRIT PETITION NO. 5396 OF 2024</p> <p>1036 WRIT PETITION NO. 6536 OF 2024</p> <p>1038 WRIT PETITION NO. 10861 OF 2025</p> <p>1039 WRIT PETITION NO. 10863 OF 2025</p> <p>1040 WRIT PETITION NO. 11192 OF 2025</p> <p>1041 WRIT PETITION NO. 11557 OF 2025</p> <p>1042 WRIT PETITION NO. 11559 OF 2025</p> <p>1043 WRIT PETITION NO. 11560 OF 2025</p> <p>1044 SECOND APPEAL NO. 131 OF 2019 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3130 OF 2019 IN SA/131/2019</p> <p>1045 SECOND APPEAL NO. 56 OF 2022</p> <p>1046 SECOND APPEAL NO. 457 OF 2022 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10449 OF 2022 IN SA/457/2022</p> <p>1047 SECOND APPEAL NO. 284 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7999 OF 2025 IN SA/284/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7998 OF 2025 IN SA/284/2025</p> <p>1048 SECOND APPEAL NO. 325 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9339 OF 2025 IN SA/325/2025</p> <p>1050 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3509 OF 2025 IN SA/16/2017 WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 16 OF 2017</p> <p>1051 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5826 OF 2025 IN SAST/3613/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5827 OF 2025 IN SAST/3613/2025</p> <p>1052 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8819 OF 2025 IN SAST/22016/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8820 OF 2025 IN SAST/22016/2025</p> <p>1053 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8880 OF 2025 IN SAST/24834/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8881 OF 2025 IN SAST/24834/2025</p> <p>1054 SECOND APPEAL NO. 269 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7317 OF 2025 IN AO/63/2025 WITH APEAL FROM ORDER NO. 63 OF 2025</p> <p>1055 SECOND APPEAL NO. 276 OF 2025 WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 228 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6187 OF 2025 IN SA/228/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7760 OF 2025 IN SA/276/2025</p> <p>1056 SECOND APPEAL NO. 277 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO.</p>	15/01/2026

<p>7762 OF 2025 IN SA/277/2025  1057 WRIT PETITION NO. 15037 OF 2023  1058 WRIT PETITION NO. 1444 OF 2024  1059 SECOND APPEAL NO. 28 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 859 OF 2025 IN SA/28/2025  1060 WRIT PETITION NO. 5889 OF 2023  1061 WRIT PETITION NO. 5161 OF 2024  1062 WRIT PETITION NO. 8993 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8070 OF 2025 IN WP/8993/2024</p>	
<p>1065 SECOND APPEAL NO. 166 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4752 OF 2025 IN SA/166/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4751 OF 2025 IN SA/166/2025  1066 SECOND APPEAL NO. 271 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7259 OF 2025 IN SA/271/2025  1067 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8123 OF 2018 IN SA/536/2016 WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 536 OF 2016 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10914 OF 2016 IN SA/536/2016  1068 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4171 OF 2022 IN SAST/3450/2022 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4173 OF 2022 IN SAST/3450/2022  1069 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 17254 OF 2022 IN SAST/30879/2022 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 17255 OF 2022 IN SAST/30879/2022  1070 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12419 OF 2024 IN SA/314/2024 WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 314 OF 2024  1071 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8513 OF 2025 IN WP/11319/2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11319 OF 2024  1072 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9626 OF 2025 IN WP/10244/2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 10244 OF 2025  1073 WRIT PETITION NO. 866 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 10029 OF 2022  1074 WRIT PETITION NO. 1729 OF 2023  1075 WRIT PETITION NO. 2148 OF 2023  1076 WRIT PETITION NO. 2594 OF 2023  1077 WRIT PETITION NO. 2655 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2699 OF 2016 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2590 OF 2022 IN WP/2699/2016  1078 WRIT PETITION NO. 3028 OF 2023  1079 WRIT PETITION NO. 3304 OF 2023  1080 WRIT PETITION NO. 3510 OF 2023  1081 WRIT PETITION NO. 4441 OF 2023  1082 WRIT PETITION NO. 5830 OF 2023  1083 WRIT PETITION NO. 6917 OF 2023  1084 WRIT PETITION NO. 7243 OF 2023  1085 WRIT PETITION NO. 8749 OF 2023  1086 WRIT PETITION NO. 10279 OF 2023  1087 WRIT PETITION NO. 10416 OF 2023  1088 WRIT PETITION NO. 11314 OF 2023  1089 WRIT PETITION NO. 11910 OF 2023  1090 WRIT PETITION NO. 12286 OF 2023  1091 WRIT PETITION NO. 12430 OF 2023  1092 WRIT PETITION NO. 13471 OF 2023  1093 WRIT PETITION NO. 13519 OF 2023  1094 WRIT PETITION NO. 13832 OF 2023  1095 WRIT PETITION NO. 13988 OF 2023  1096 WRIT PETITION NO. 14028 OF 2023  1097 WRIT PETITION NO. 15730 OF 2023  1098 WRIT PETITION NO. 211 OF 2024  1099 WRIT PETITION NO. 1141 OF 2024  1100 WRIT PETITION NO. 1148 OF 2024</p>	16/01/2026
<p>1101 WRIT PETITION NO. 2270 OF 2024  1102 WRIT PETITION NO. 3399 OF 2024  1103 WRIT PETITION NO. 4192 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO.</p>	19/01/2026

<p style="text-align: center;">15543 OF 2023</p> <p>1104 WRIT PETITION NO. 6065 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 501 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 1564 OF 2024</p> <p style="padding-left: 40px;">1105 WRIT PETITION NO. 6687 OF 2024</p> <p style="padding-left: 40px;">1106 WRIT PETITION NO. 7071 OF 2024</p> <p>1107 WRIT PETITION NO. 7134 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7137 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7148 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7143 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7146 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7138 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7135 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7136 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7142 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7152 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7139 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7140 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7151 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7145 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7144 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7153 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7147 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7149 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7150 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7141 OF 2024</p> <p style="padding-left: 40px;">1108 WRIT PETITION NO. 9612 OF 2024</p> <p style="padding-left: 40px;">1109 WRIT PETITION NO. 11499 OF 2024</p> <p style="padding-left: 40px;">1110 WRIT PETITION NO. 11816 OF 2024</p> <p style="padding-left: 40px;">1111 WRIT PETITION NO. 12145 OF 2024</p> <p style="padding-left: 40px;">1112 WRIT PETITION NO. 12146 OF 2024</p> <p style="padding-left: 40px;">1113 WRIT PETITION NO. 12148 OF 2024</p> <p style="padding-left: 40px;">1114 WRIT PETITION NO. 12149 OF 2024</p> <p style="padding-left: 40px;">1115 WRIT PETITION NO. 12515 OF 2024</p> <p style="padding-left: 40px;">1116 WRIT PETITION NO. 12722 OF 2024</p> <p style="padding-left: 40px;">1117 WRIT PETITION NO. 12937 OF 2024</p> <p style="padding-left: 40px;">1118 WRIT PETITION NO. 13145 OF 2024</p> <p style="padding-left: 40px;">1119 WRIT PETITION NO. 13670 OF 2024</p> <p style="padding-left: 40px;">1120 WRIT PETITION NO. 13689 OF 2024</p> <p style="padding-left: 40px;">1121 WRIT PETITION NO. 13785 OF 2024</p> <p style="padding-left: 40px;">1122 WRIT PETITION NO. 14025 OF 2024</p> <p style="padding-left: 40px;">1123 SECOND APPEAL NO. 731 OF 2016</p> <p>1124 SECOND APPEAL NO. 34 OF 2019 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9223 OF 2018 IN SA/34/2019</p> <p>1125 SECOND APPEAL NO. 542 OF 2021 WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 371 OF 2021 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7403 OF 2019 IN SA/509/2021 WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 509 OF 2021 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1002 OF 2021 IN SA/371/2021</p> <p>1126 SECOND APPEAL NO. 613 OF 2021 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3571 OF 2017 IN SA/613/2021</p> <p>1127 SECOND APPEAL NO. 420 OF 2022 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9863 OF 2022 IN SA/420/2022</p> <p style="padding-left: 40px;">1128 SECOND APPEAL NO. 386 OF 2023</p> <p>1129 SECOND APPEAL NO. 388 OF 2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9032 OF 2023</p> <p>1130 SECOND APPEAL NO. 347 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8683 OF 2025 IN SA/347/2025</p> <p style="padding-left: 40px;">1131 SECOND APPEAL NO. 79 OF 2019</p> <p style="padding-left: 40px;">1132 SECOND APPEAL NO. 170 OF 2021</p> <p>1133 SECOND APPEAL NO. 389 OF 2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9033 OF 2023 IN SA/389/2023</p>	
--	--

[ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.]