

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.
DATED : 09th JANUARY, 2026.**

P.C.:-

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates and category mentioned against them.
2. Interim relief/undertaking/statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

Matters	Date
1034 WRIT PETITION NO. 681 OF 2025	20.02.2026
1035 WRIT PETITION NO. 1134 OF 2025	
1036 WRIT PETITION NO. 3010 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8844 OF 2025 IN WP/3010/2025	
1039 WRIT PETITION NO. 5147 OF 2025	
1041 WRIT PETITION NO. 7102 OF 2025	
1042 WRIT PETITION NO. 7454 OF 2025	
1043 WRIT PETITION NO. 8124 OF 2025	
1044 WRIT PETITION NO. 9906 OF 2025	
1045 WRIT PETITION NO. 10412 OF 2025	
1046 WRIT PETITION NO. 10593 OF 2025	
1049 WRIT PETITION NO. 11284 OF 2025	23.02.2026
1050 WRIT PETITION NO. 11561 OF 2025	
1052 WRIT PETITION NO. 14811 OF 2025	
1053 WRIT PETITION NO. 14894 OF 2025	
1054 FIRST APPEAL NO. 487 OF 2016	
1055 FIRST APPEAL NO. 344 OF 2017 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11979 OF 2016 IN FA/344/2017 WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 352 OF 2017 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11957 OF 2016 IN FA/349/2017 WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 347 OF 2017 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11971 OF 2016 IN	

FA/354/2017 WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 343 OF 2017 WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 350 OF 2017 WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 357 OF 2017 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11965 OF 2016 IN FA/357/2017 WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 356 OF 2017 WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 358 OF 2017 WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 355 OF 2017 WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 345 OF 2017 WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 353 OF 2017 WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 349 OF 2017 WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 351 OF 2017 WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 348 OF 2017 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11961 OF 2016 IN FA/348/2017 WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 354 OF 2017 WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 346 OF 2017 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14516 OF 2017 IN FA/357/2017

1056 FIRST APPEAL NO. 520 OF 2017 WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 522 OF 2017 WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 521 OF 2017

1057 FIRST APPEAL NO. 540 OF 2017 WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 542 OF 2017 WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 541 OF 2017

1058 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1285 OF 2017 WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 1300 OF 2017 WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 1322 OF 2017 WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 1290 OF 2017 WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 1323 OF 2017 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6868 OF 2025 IN FA/1290/2017 WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 1329 OF 2017 WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 1295 OF 2017

1059 FIRST APPEAL NO. 2941 OF 2017

1060 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 18 OF 2025

1061 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 19 OF 2025

1062 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2163 OF 2025

1063 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2710 OF 2025

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR)
JUDGE